

Future Leaders Program Terms & Conditions

Future Leaders Grand Prize Includes

- One (1) roundtrip, economy class airfare from the major airport nearest the winner's home to San Diego International Airport up to \$1,000 or roundtrip travel by personal auto to/from home and Omni Last Costa Resort & Spa up to \$800.
- Up to three (3) night hotel accommodation for one (1) at the Omni La Costa Resort & Spa, in Carlsbad, CA, from April 29 May 1, 2024.
- One (1) OOH Media Conference registration.

1. Eligibility

a. The contest is open only to legal residents of the 50 contiguous UNITED States and the District of Columbia who are at least 21 years old.

2. Travel Stipend

- a. Roundtrip economy-class flight is limited to a maximum value of \$1,000. Winners must submit a valid and itemized receipt for reimbursement.
- b. Any additional costs beyond the flight value provided will be the responsibility of the winner.
- c. Changes to travel dates or destinations are not permitted.
- d. Reimbursement for travel by personal auto covers reasonable expenses associated with the roundtrip journey from home and the Omni La Costa Resort & Spa. Winners must submit valid and itemized receipts for gas and mileage (65.5 cents/mile) to be eligible for reimbursement. The maximum reimbursement amount is capped at \$800.

3. Accommodations

- a. Up to three (3) night hotel stay is included and covers room, taxes, and resort charge.
- b. Incidental expenses, room upgrades, and any additional services are at the winner's expense.

4. Conference Registration

- a. The prize includes one (1) full registration for the 2024 OOH Media Conference (April 29 May 1, 2024).
- b. Any pre-conference or post-conference activities not mentioned are not covered by the prize.

5. Publicity and Promotion

- a. Winners agree to participate in promotional activities related to the program.
- b. The OOH Media Conference organizers may use winners' names and images for promotional purposes.

6. Intellectual Property

a. Any materials or ideas presented by winners during the program become the property of the OOH Media Conference.

7. Compliance with Laws

- a. The winner must comply with all applicable laws and regulations during their trip.
- b. OOH Media Conference organizers are not responsible for any legal issues, delays, or disruptions during travel.

8. Disclaimer

- a. The Out of Home Advertising Association of America, Inc. reserves the right to modify or cancel the prize at its sole discretion.
- b. Winners will be notified of any changes in advance.
- c. The Out of Home Advertising Association of America, Inc. is not liable for any loss, injury, or damage incurred during the trip.

By accepting this grand prize, the winner acknowledges and agrees to abide by these terms and conditions.